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FOR Hopkins County., Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1
1* Revised SHEET NO. 1
North Hopkins Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.

L RATES AND CHARGES

A. Monthly Rates

B Deposits

. Meter Connection/Tap-on Charges

D Special Non-recurring Charges
II.  BILLING INFORMATION (N)
[II. FORFUTURE USE
IV.  DEPOSITS
V. BILL FORMAT
VI. FORFUTURE USE
VII. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES
VIII. FIRE DEPARTMENT (M)
DATE OF ISSUE February 3, 2017

Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2017 KENTUGKY

Month / Date / Year

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED BYY/ &#teen /ég ﬁry/&“ —

(Signature of Officer)

e Chaitman

Talina R. Mathews
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. DATED

Hatns. . Mohasss)

EFFECTIVE

4/1/2017

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




North Hopkins Water District
(Name of Utility)

FOR Hopkins County, Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

2" Revised SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. ]

1% Revised SHEET NO. 2
Monthly Rates
5/8" x 3/4" Meters:
First 2,000 gallons $33.14 Minimum Bill {n
Next 2,000 gallons 16.19 per 1,000 galions
Next 3,000 gallons 13.24 per 1,000 gailons
Next 3,000 gallons 11.79 per 1,000 galions
Over 10,000 gallons 9.53 per 1,000 gallons
1" Meters
First 5,000 gallons $78.76 Minimum Bill
Next 2,000 gallons 13.24 per 1,000 gallons
Next 3,000 gallons 11.79 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons 9.53 per 1,000 gallons
1-1/2 Inch Meters
First 10,000 galions $140.61 Minimum Bill
Over 10,000 gallons 9.53 per 1,000 gallons
2 Inch Meters
First 15,000 gallons $188.26 Minimum Bill
Over 15,000 gallons 9.53 per 1,000 gallons
3 Inch Meters
First 30,000 gallons $331.21 Minimum Biil
Over 30,000 gailons 9.53 per 1,000 gallons v

DATE OF ISSUE April 25, 2019

KENTUCKY

Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE_ March 31. 2019

s ?mb# te/ Year
ISSUED BY // a;/zk,a—'

(Signature of Officer)

TITLE Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2019-00100 DATED _April 17 and May 1. 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

@uwe)m R K

EFFECTIVE

3/31/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Second Revised 3

First Revised 3

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

Aot &ttt

EFFECTIVE

3/1/2023

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Hopkins County, Kentucky

For:
PSC KY Number: 1
Second Revised Sheet No. 4
Cancelling PSC KY Number: 1
North Hopkins Water District . .
(Name of Utility) FIrSt ReVISed Shcel NO. 4
C. METER CONNECTION/TAP-ON CHANGES:
5/8inch X 3/4inch $1365.00 0]
1inch Meter $1810.00 0]
Larger Meters Actual Cost (T
DATE OF ISSUE January 19, 2023 KENTUCKY

Month / Day / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell

Month / Day / Year

£ plosie—"

f

Executive Director

ISSUED BY ‘
(Signature of Officer) « : g
TITLE \SCCFG_*'OJ‘\I '
| EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 3/1/2023

IN CASE NO. DATED

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




North Hopkins Water District

For:

Hopkins County, Kentucky

PSC KY Number:

Second Revised Sheet No.

Cancelling PSC KY Number:

First Revised Sheet No.

(Name of Utility)
D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES:
Late Payment Penalty 10% (1
Re-connection Charge $50.00
KENTUCKY

DATE OF ISSUE January 4, 2023

Manth / Day / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE , 1 March 1, 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

Month / Day [ Year

ISSUED BY L

(Signature of Officer)

TITLE Chairman

Aot &ttt

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. DATED

EFFECTIVE

3/1/2023

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




North Hopkins Water Di strict

fName of Uniny,

For: Hopkins County, KY
PSC KY Number: 1
First Revised  Sheet No. 6
Cancelling PSC KY Number: 1
Original Sheet NG. 6

1. BILLING INFORMATION

receive a bill will not release the customer from payment obligations.

days after the mailing date of the original unpaid bill.

held as a day of grace for delivery of payment.

will be charged to the account holder.

1. Bills for water service will be rendered monthly and shall be paid by the due date listed on the bill. Failure to

2. Should bills not be paid by the due date, the District may, at any time thereafter and upon ten days written
notice to the customer, discontinue service. Service shall not, for any reason, be disconnected before twenty

3. Bills paid on or before the due date shall be payable atthe net rate. The late payment penalty in the Rates
and Charges Section of this tariff will be assessed if a customer fails to pay a bill for services by the due date.
4. Should the due date fall on a weekend or a holiday, the next business day following the due date will be

5. Customers who have more than one dwelling on a meter will be charged two flat rates and any extraover

(N)
(N)

DATE OF ISSUCE December 16,2022

Month » Bay/ Year

DATE EFFECTIVE January 16, 2023

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell

2y
ISSUEDBY ___y N

Tonth . Day “Yeor
g
L

Executive Director

(Signature of Ufficers

TITLE Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. DATED

o E Bt

EFFECTIVE

3/1/2023

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR Hopkins County. Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 1
Original _ SHEETNO. 7
North Hopkins Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
VII. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES
1. Late Payment Penalty: Will be assessed on the delinquent amount of the bill, less

taxes. The late payment penalty may be assessed only once on any bill for
rendered services. Additional late payment penalties shall not be assessed on

unpaid late payment penalties.

2. Reconnection Charge: Will be assessed to reconnect service that has been
terminated for non-payment of service or for violation of Utility or Public Service
Commission rules and regulations, and will include the cost of the service trip for
both the disconnection and the reconnection. Once the cause for disconnection of
service has been corrected and the District’s tariffed rules and Public Service

Commission regulations have been met,

service will be reconnected within

twenty-four (24) hours or by close of the next business day, whichever is later.

«—32

|

|

DATE OF ISSUE February 3, 2017

Month / Date / Year
April 1, 2017

KENTUCKY

DATE EFFECTIVE
5 Month / Date / Year

o ). Lot —

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Talina R. Mathews
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(Signature of Officer)

TITLE C_/’)GUHY\QY\

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. DATED

Hatns. . Mohasss)

EFFECTIVE

4/1/2017

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




North Hopkins Water District

Name of Utiliey)

For: Hopkins County, Kentucky

PSC KY Number: 1
Original Sheet No. 8

Cancelling PSC KY Number:

Sheet No.

Legal Disclaimers.

1. The utility shall in no event be held responsible for any claims made against it for reasons of system failure or

(N)

interruption of service. No person shall be entitled to damages or for any portion of a payment refunded for
any system failure or interruption of service which is deemed necessary.

2. No person shall maliciously, willfully, or negligently break, damage, destroy, uncover, deface, or tamper with
any structure, appurtenance or equipment which is a part of the utility’s water system. Any person violating
this provision will be subject to discontinuance of water service and shall be assessed the cost of repairing or
replacing the utility’s facilities.

. If any loss or damage to the property of the utility or any accident or other injury to persons or property is
caused by or results from the negligence or wrongful action of a customer, members of his/her household,
his/her agent or employee, then the cost of necessary repairs or replacements shall be paid by the customer
of the utility and any liability otherwise resulting shall be that of the customer.

4. For purposes of fire protection, including any customer’s fire protection system, the utility cannot guarantee
a water supply at any particular flow rate or pressure. The fire flow may vary depending upon other water
demands on the system, various water facility limitations, or other circumstances. The customer will
indemnify and hold harmless the utility and its employees from and against all claims, damages, losses, and
expenses incurred as a result of insufficient water supply or deficient system facilities.

DATE OF ISSUE January 4, 2023 KENTUCKY
Wonth Dy Vear PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE, 4 March 1, 2023 Linda C. Bridwell

Yo Doy Vear Executive Director
ISSUED BY W ‘
b (Signature of Officer) « :

Chairman

EFFECTIVE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 3/1/2023
IN CASE NO. DATED PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



DanielE.Hinton
Line


Original 9

(N)

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

Aot &ttt

EFFECTIVE

3/1/2023

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
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Pl

FOR  Hopkins County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY.NO.
SHEET NO.
North Hopkins Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.

CONTENTS

IV.  DEPOSITS

All Customers will pay a deposit for each hook-up. The amount applies to everyone whether it is a
business or a residence. The deposit will not exceed an amount that is greater than 2/12 of the annual
bill of the average customer.

Interest on deposits will be calculated annually according to KRS 74.050. Interest accrued shall be
refunded to the customer or credited to the customer’s bill on an annual basis.

The deposit will be refunded within two (2) years and will include the appropriate amount of interest.
This refund applies both to land-owners and rental properties.

Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and interest earned shall be credited to
the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

When a deposit has been returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, the
District may require that a new deposit be made.

DATE OF ISSUE 7 — Z% [4/ DATE EFFECTIVE
. " Month / Date / Year Month / Date / Year
. .
ISSUED BY 3@ /(/%4 ﬁp{,ﬁﬂ(/ TITLE, Atz s
(Signature of Officer)

ADDRESS _/ g/ﬂ) %«éf/éf)( Lsadrt /f/ﬂ Pt y /a;’wzﬂé /% 2z




N

FOR  Hopkins County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO.
SHEET NO.
North Hopkins Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.

CONTENTS

V. BILL FORMAT

DATE OFISSUE [/ —ZH#~ DATE EFFECTIVE

Month / Date / Year Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY /}6 % /& M/%A(% / TLE_ (Ll rier

! d (Siénature of Officer)"
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FORNORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT

P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

WATER BILL
FIRST CLASS MAIL
I U.S. POSTAGE PAID
FORWARD & ADDRESS CORRECTION
PERMIT NO.:
ITEM AMOUNT CODE READING DATE PREVIOUS READING  CURRENT READING USAGE UC MR AMOUNT

NETBILE ] GROSS AMOUNT DUE L g
-, DUENOW - AFTER DUE DATE - NETBILL DUE NOW

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
L RETURN STUB WITH PAYMENT | OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
— oo U5 1995
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1 )

DATE OF ISSUE April 1,1994 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1,11994
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY Billy Parker,Chairman 1580 Nealie Webb Rd
Name of Officer Title MadisonvilleA@Pr¥§§31
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FOR Hopkins County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

PS.C.KY.NO. -~
SHEET NO.
North Hopkins Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
FIRE DEPARTMENTS:

Any city, county, urban-county, charter county, fire protection district, or volunteer fire protection district
(“User”) may withdraw water from the utility’s water distribution system for fighting fires or training
firefighters at no charge on the condition that it maintains estimates of the amount of water used for fire
protection and training during the calendar month and reports the amount of this water usage to the
utility no later than the 10" day of the following calendar month or the next business day if the 10" falls

on a weekend or a holiday.

Any User that withdraws water from the utility's water distribution system for fire protection or training
purposes and fails to submit the required report on water usage in a timely manner shall be assessed
the cost of this water. A User shall submit a monthly report even if it withdraws no water for fire

protection or training purposes.

A non-reporting User’s usage shall be presumed to be 0.3 percent of the utility’s total water sales for
the calendar month. A non-reporting User may present evidence of Its actual usage to rebut the
presumed usage. The utility shall consider this evidence and shall adjust the presumed usage amount
accordingly.

The non-reporting User shall be billed for this usage at the lowest usage block rate regardless of
customer classification that the utility charges.

A non-reporting User shall also be assessed a penalty of $100.00 for each failure to submit a reportin a
timely manner. If the report is not turned in and the penalty is not paid, North Hopkins Water District
will turn the matter over to the Hopkins County Attorney.

DATE OF ISSUE August 31, 2016
Month / Date / Year
KENTUCKY
DATE EFFEC October 15, 2016
A MoyDa,e,Yw PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
i hews
ISSUED BY [/ﬂ el g Talina R. Mat
ignanure of Officer) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE / éﬂ g Ja!&,m K. Matbus
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NO. DATED 10/15/2016
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT
RESIDENTIAL

WATER USER AGREEMENT

This Agreement entered into between (User’s Name),

whose address is )
hereinafter called “USER”, and the North Hopkins Water District, 316 Liberty Church Loop,
Madisonville, Kentucky, hereinafter called “SUPPLIER”.

WHEREAS, the USER desires to purchase water from the SUPPLIER, the USER hereby enters into
this water users agreement as required by the Bylaws of the SUPPLIER.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and agreements herein
contained, it is hereby understood and agreed by the parties hereto as follows:

The SUPPLIER shall furnish, subject to the limitations set out in it’s Bylaws and Rules and
Regulations now in force or as hereafter adopted, such quantity of water as the USER may desire in
connection with the property to be served by this agreement. The property to be served is a

(Residence, Mobile Home, Etc.), located on

(Street, Highway, Road).

The USER shall install and maintain at his own expense a service line which shall begin at the
meter and extend to the dwelling or place of use. The location of the water meter on the property will
be determined by the SUPPLIER. The SUPPLIER shall purchase and install a cutoff valve and a water
meter. The SUPPLIER shall have exclusive right to use such cutoff valve and water meter.

The USER shall connect his service lines to the water distribution system and shall commence to
use water from the system on the date the water is available to him. WATER CHARGES TO THE
USER WILL COMMENCE ON THE DATE SERVICE IS MADE AVAILABLE BY THE SUPPLIER,
REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE USER IS CONNECTED TO THE SYSTEM.

The USER agrees to pay a connection fee of $ to the SUPPLIER. If the water system
is constructed, but the property covered by this agreement is not reached by the SUPPLIER’S water line,
the connection fee will be fully refunded to the USER. Construction of water lines to serve the property
covered under this agreement depends on feasibility, availability of funds for construction and approval
of all local, state, and federal agencies having jurisdiction over this type of facility. THE SUPPLIER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE WATER SERVICE WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE USER.

The USER agrees to comply with and be bound by the Articles, Bylaws, Rules and Regulations
of the SUPPLIER, now in force or as hereafter duly and legally adopted, supplemented, amended, or
changed. The USER agrees to pay for water at such rates, time and place as shall be determined by
the SUPPLIER, and agrees to the imposition of such penalties for noncompliance as are now set out in
the SUPPLIER’S Bylaws and Rules and Regulations, or which have been or hereafter be adopted and
imposed by the SUPPLIER.

The SUPPLIER shall determine the allocation of water to the USER in the event of a water
shortage ; and may shut off water to the USER if he allows a connection or extension to be made of
his service line for the purpose of supplying water to another party. In the event the total water supply
shall be insufficient to meet all of the needs of the users, or in the event there is a shortage of water,
the SUPPLIER may pro-rate the water available among the various users on such basis as is deemed

swzatercunanlyz chall ho dncnffoiont

—

equitable by the GOVERNING BODY, and if at any time the tot ol

to meet all the need of all of the users, the SUPPLIER must first ,atisfyp [Eeifctl%eé&%@%%% k}ﬁ%’§| B(H

domestic purposes before supplying any water for livestock purppsesam uluﬁ_LaTlahumRy mé . 1&: V\;lsccua Ol aif
users for both domestic and livestock purposes before supplying pny water fog CYEROSESR

The USER agrees that no present or future source of water wjll be connec&%ﬁﬂ%ines

served by the SUPPLIER’S waterlines and will disconnect from 1S present wateT SUppiy prior 1o
connecting to and switching to the SUPPLIER’S system and shall eliminate pres%}&?ﬁ@i"fe Cross-
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The failure of the USER to pay water charges duly imposed shall result in the automatic imposition
of the following penalties:

1. Nonpayment by the due date will be subject to a penalty of percent of the delinquent
account.

2. Nonpayment within ten (10) days from the due date will result in the water being shut off from
the USER’S property.

3. In the event it becomes necessary for the SUPPLIER to shut off the water from the USER’S

property, a fee of $ will be charged for a reconnection of the service.

It is understood and agreed that the SUPPLIER reserves the right to determine the size of service
connection to be used to supply the water to the USER. A 5/8" X 3/4" meter will be used unless the
USER contracts for a larger meter. A separate meter must be installed for each residence. A separate
contract will be used by trailer parks when trailers are not supplied by individual meters.

The USER agrees to grant to the SUPPLIER, its successors and assigns, a perpetual easement in,
over, under and upon land owned by the USER, with the right to erect, construct, install, and lay, and
thereafter use, operate, inspect, repair, maintain, replace, and remove water pipelines and appurtenant
facilities, together with the right to utilize adjoining lands belonging to the USER for the purpose of
ingress to and egress from the said lands.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this agreement this day of
,20
Water User
Water User (Spouse)
KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Talina R. Mathews
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Hatns. . Mo’

EFFECTIVE

4/1/2017

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)






